
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C.  20460 

 
 
 
September 14, 1992 
 
Carlos Gonzalez Salisas 
Border Trading, Inc. 
421 Frederick 
El Paso, TX  79905 
 
Dear Mr. Gonzalez Salinas: 
 
Your letter of August 25, 1992, to Estelle Bulka was referred to my office for response.  
The information presented in your letter is insufficient to allow a determination regarding 
whether the waste described is hazardous waste regulated under the export provisions of 
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Regardless of the regulatory 
status of the waste mentioned in your letter, a determination must be made for each waste 
exported by your firm.  Individuals who generate waste have the responsibility, under 
RCRA, to determine whether wastes are sub ject to regulation (see Title 40 of the Code of 
Federal Regulations, Section 262.11) and to comply with appropriate hazardous waste 
regulations. 
 
If the material you wish to export (now and in the future) is indeed a hazardous waste, 
notification pursuant to 40 CFR Part 262 Subpart E should be submitted to EPA’s Office 
of Waste Programs Enforcement.  EPA does not currently regulate exports of non-
hazardous waste. 
 
As you are probably aware, companies cannot treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste 
without the proper permit under RCRA. You may consider it prudent, if you do not have 
a treatment, storage, or disposal permit, to point out to your suppliers that you must reject 
shipments of manifested hazardous waste. 
 
Unfortunately, we are unable to comply with your request for written approval to export 
this type of material, since its regulatory status is unknown to us and must be determined 
before each shipment.  Thank you for your interest in safe and effective management of 
waste. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
David Bussard, Director  
Characterization and Assessment Division 
 
FaxBack # 11696  


